INSTALLATION

660mm

top of cooking
surface
N

P

I\
OO0 O 00

Positioning

Fixing dimensions

GZ0l "XeN\GZL UIN

A WARNING!

Failure to install the screws or fixing device in accordance with
these instructions may result in electrical hazards.



Drilling holes

e Mark the location for flue cover wall mounting brackets, rangehood
mounting points and anti-tilt fixing points above the rangehood

using the base as the reference point (Fig. 1).

Fig.1

A [ 300 |300 | 406

406

606

150

400

—

Attach chimney brackets and hood mounting screws

e Attach the upper hood mounting screws in the locations shown
in Fig.2. Use the ST3.9 x 32 screws and expansion plugs if
attaching to masonry.



|
|
|
I
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

.

Screws
ST3.9 x 32mm [~

=

N
3
3

Fig.2

Attached hood on wall

e Remove the aluminium filters from the rangehood body and hang

it on the ST3.9 x 32mm screws then secure at the anti-tilt locations
as indicated in Fig. 3.

Fig.3



Connect ducting adapter
e Connect @120mm ducting adapter to the blower outlet and use
ST3.9 x 13mm screws to fix it to the range hood (Fig. 4).

Screws ST3.9 x 13mm

@120 v
mm $
Ducting adapter\@

Fig.4

Fixing flexible duct

e If need exhaust air to the outside.
Connect @125 mm flexible duct to
the adapter and fix it (Fig. 5). =

Fig.5



Attach the chimney

Fig.6

Connect ducting adapter
e Fix the chimney to the top bracket

using the ST3.9 x 13mm screws. Connect top of

the ducting tube to vent kit as per
manufacturers instructions (Fig. 7).

e Install back the aluminium filters to
rangehood, and for Stainless Steel
appliance, remove the protection

film from rangehood and chimney.

Fig.7

(S

Sy

LT
’
’
’
/

1

7
’

taea

¥<3)

1
\

v

A ——




660= K

HORNEERH

TEERT

G20l X H/GTL\[/

A FEEEHHE!

MBRE KR EFn R R E e E &5 B E ek -



EL
o (HFEMEIER 2% » (ER ETIRRCIEEE LS008 - Ml 4
SEREFIDS R E E RO AL E (1) -

[ 1

130

50k | 550k [ 60 8k | 70 1k [ 90 EK

A 300 300 406 406 606 ¢

B 150 150 150 150 150

C [400 | 400 |[400 | 400 [400

L

0
%_7\

SN

RGN SBR[ R MR AR

J Hﬂ:ﬁ’—“‘iSTB 9 x 322 KIFHh L R E B 2RI R L E » AL
A E o FFEHE D6 x 30 AKIFIRIEZE



1
|

_ -‘—c@ I
| |
|
1

|
|
I
|
|
|
e
c@ :
|
|
|

=

&2

REEMERH R L
o J{%F < BB RVRIAR (R FrEE R A ) T SRR B R E B e
HIST3.9 x 322 K IRE] b - AN 3Pl H E AR HERHILE o




REEREHE S
o MOI202 K HEREF A A EEASEE O L > WAST3.9 x 132K
W 5] TE Pl yE A E (B4 o

@

=4

REHEGERE

o MFFHEREIINE > 55T @1252 KW
(RED R E R G 4 b AR
MREE LI E o ([E5) -

&5



RENEK

6

pE b0 ColEA|
o IHIERKIE EETEES 2R [ » AAST3.9x 13
2R EE S EE - G HERE I TE

AR RIS E(E7) -
o i< <2 BB IR A 2 [ it p A AR L -
HFELORFERRAL T -

- KT/JDT

10





